LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE
FISCAL YEAR 2023 STUDENT TUITION & FEES SUMMARY

- Per Semester Rate -

FULL-TIME TUITION & FEES (12 or more credits) Resident Nonresident Asotin
Full-Time Tuition:
Full-Time Resident Tuition $2,913.00 $2,913.00 $2,913.00
Additional Full-Time Nonresident Tuition 6,628.00
Additional Full-Time Asotin Nonresident Tuition 2,035.00
Total Tuition Per Semester $2,913.00 $9,541.00 $4,948.00
Full-Time Fees:
Activity Fees Detail:
Student Enrollment, Engagement, and Success $110.75 $47.00 $47.00
Student Health and Wellness $82.00 $85.25 $85.25
Institutional Operations, Services, and Support $169.75 $230.25 $230.25
Student Government $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
Student Government - Opt Out Portion $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Activity Fees $415.50 $415.50 $415.50
Facility Fee 94.50 94.50 94.50
Technology Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Total Consolidated Mandatory Fees Per Semester $585.00 $585.00 $585.00
Total Full-Time Tuition & Fees:
Per Semester $3,498.00 $10,126.00 $5,533.00
Annual Rate $6,996.00 $20,252.00 $11,066.00
PART-TIME TUITION & FEES (per credit hour)
Part-Time Tuition $308.75
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 49.25
Total Part-Time Tuition & Fees $358.00
FULL-TIME SUMMER FEES
Full-Time Tuition $2,913.00
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 585.00
Total Full-Time Tuition & Fees $3,498.00
SUMMER SCHOOL 2023 PART-TIME FEE (per credit hour)
Part-Time Tuition $232.25
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 125.75
Total Summer Part-Time Tuition & Fees $358.00
GRADUATE TUITION & FEES
Graduate Resident Tuition $4,118.00
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 585.00
Total Resident Graduate Full-Time Tuition & Fees $4,703.00
Graduate Nonresident Tuition $11,044.00
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 585.00
Total Out-of-State Graduate Full-time Tuition & Fees $11,629.00
Part-time Tuition $420.75
Consolidated Mandatory Fees 49.25
Total Graduate Part-time Cr Hr Tuition & Fees $470.00
OVERLOAD FEE - 20 Credits or More (per credit hour) $358.00
IN-SERVICE TEACHER EDUCATION FEE (per credit hour) $50.00
ID IN-HIGH SCHOOL DUAL CREDIT FEE (per credit hour) $75.00
ID ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour) $75.00
WA IN-HIGH SCHOOL DUAL CREDIT FEE (per credit hour) $90.00
WA ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour) $90.00
CORRECTIONAL EDUCATION FEE (per credit hour) $260.00
FACULTY/STAFF/SPOUSE FEE * $20 fee+ $5/cr
SENIOR CITIZEN FEE (Idaho residents only) * $20 fee+ $5/cr
CREDIT-BY-EXAM FEE $70.00
PORTFOLIO EXAM FEE $70.00
PORTFOLIO CLASS FEE $50.00

DEPENDENT FEE DISCOUNT

50% reduction

*Does not apply to full-time enroliment; up to 6 credits in fall or spring and 3 in the summer term
For LC Faculty/Staff only, up to 7 credits in fall or spring.
NOTE: Additional student specific costs, such as course fees, may be incurred and are not

determined until the time of enroliment.
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